

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

Dear EPA-recognized Certification Body:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) would like to inform you that the <u>XML-based web</u> <u>service</u> for submitting data on Pool Pumps certified to the ENERGY STAR<sup>®</sup> Version 3.0 specification has been updated to allow you to submit products certified to version 3.1. The web service field updates are summarized below.

- ENERGY STAR Specification Version
  New Enumeration: 3.1
- Communication Standard Application Layer
  - New Enumeration:
    - OpenADR 2.0a with on-premises VEN
    - OpenADR 2.0a with cloud VEN
    - CTA-2045
    - Updated field description to note that:
      - 'Open ADR 2.0a with on-premises VEN,' 'Open ADR 2.0a with cloud VEN,' and 'CTA-2045' are no longer valid selections.

Please visit the XML Web Services Submission Process page at <u>www.energystar.gov/qpx</u> for technical documentation on the XML submission system, including information on authentication, submission, validation, and testing process, as well as the Web-Service Definition Language (WSDL).

You may submit any questions to Certification@energystar.gov with "QPX Review" in the subject line.

Thank you for your support of the ENERGY STAR program.

## For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your <u>MESA</u> account. If you are not a partner organization and wish to opt out of receiving e-mails, please

contact <u>EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov</u>. Unsubscribing means that you will no longer receive program-wide or product-specific e-mails from ENERGY STAR.



This email was sent by: EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

**Unsubscribe**